502799543 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mitsugi TANAKA	05/07/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code: 467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29490197		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Choi/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=161016 5.7.14 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502799543 REEL: 032843 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Milsugi TANAKA				
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	, ,	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
						•	
			In anneldoration	of the cum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and othe	er good and valuable co n, and hereby does ass	onsiderations paid to lign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER IND	USTRIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	lagoya-shi, Alchi-ker	467-8561, Japan	
	or, assigner		as defined in 35	U.S.C. §100, in the	nvention, and in all a continuation, substitut	and interest for the Unit applications for patent e, and reissue applicat at may be granted on th	lon(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INK RIBBON CA	RTRIDGE FOR TAPE	PRINTING MACHIN	£	
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket	No. 161016			,
	Аррисаноп теннос	•	•			for patent in the United	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number 2	29/490,197	,	·
	Identification for filed applications		filed Ma	y 7, 2014			
applica any app Assigna claims reexam States full righ herewith	applications for the itions and patents as the 2) The undersigned bilication or continuation in the undersigned in every way possification or continuation of the Interpretation	nventine Assid agreem or displeting of displeting of displeting of the control of	on, and any patenti- ignees may deem a e(s) to execute all vivision thereof, or an abtaining evidence a e(s) to execute all onal Convention for abe(s) to perform all fited States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said As at herein assigned, aby grant(s) the firm ble in order to com	(s) issuing thereon, a necessary, papers necessary in on ny patent or reissue a and going forward with papers and document Protection of Industrial affirmative acts white to the Assignee. I request(s) the Common ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (they and OLIFF & BERRII ply with the rules of the	connection with any in oplication based there is such interference. Its and perform any and in property or similar ach may be necessary hissioner of Patents to of the entire interest, in have) not executed, a	issue any and all Lette and hereby covenants to not will not execute, any ert on this assignment and Trademark Office	oe declared concerning d to cooperate with the
		_		rsigned on the dates	And Harris	Fanda	(SEAL)
Da	te May	/\	(014_				
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te	<u>.</u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Da				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032843 FRAME: 0222